From:

### Kuniamuthur Nanjappan Anand

S/O: Palaniappan Nanjappan 39, Perumalsamy Nagar,BK Pudur, Kuniamuthur coimbatore Tamil Nadu India 641008 ceokna@gmail.com To,
The Company Secretary
KABRA DRUGS LIMITED
CIN: L02423MP1989PLC005438
270 Shastri Market Indore,
Indore, Madhya Pradesh, India,
452007
kabradrugs@gmail.com

To,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street Mumbai400001
corp.relations@bseindia.com

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Disclosure as required under Regulation 29(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares And Takeovers) Regulations,

2011

Co.: KABRA DRUGS LIMITED (CIN: L02423MP1989PLC005438) – hereinafter referred to as the Company / target Company

I hereby inform you that pursuant to the issuance and allotment of equity shares by the Company by way of preferential allotment on 05th July 2024, I have been allotted 6,58,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. My holding in the company exceeds 5% of the total post issue share capital of the company (Post Issue capital being 1,00,79,100 equity shares), thereby the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 is being made hereinunder.

The said disclosure as per the prescribed format is enclosed as Annexure -1.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Yours Faithfully,

Kuniamuthur Nanjappan Anand

len. A-1

Encl.: Annexure -1

# Annexure – 1 Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

# Details of the Acquisition

SNO	Requirements	Details
1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	KABRA DRUGS LIMITED
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Kuniamuthur Nanjappan Anand
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE limited
5.	Details of the acquisition as follows:	

## Details of Acquisition:

Details	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	a) NIL b) NIL c) NIL d) NIL e) NIL	a) NIL b) NIL c) NIL d) NIL e) NIL	a) NIL b) NIL c) NIL d) NIL e) NIL
Details of acquisition  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired  b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares e) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying VRs (category) in the TC d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	a)6,58,500	a)6.53	a)6.53
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	6,58,500	6.53	6.53
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	a)6,58,500	a)6.53	a)6.53

d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6,58,500	6.53	6.53
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / interse transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Preferential Allotment		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	05 <sup>th</sup> July 2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 4,38,86,000 (43,88,600 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 10,07,91,000 (1,00,79,100 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	NA		

#### Note

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

L. or . All Kuniamuthur Nanjappan Anand

Place: Coimbatore